GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.745
TO BE ANSWERED ON 5™ February, 2021

FUNDS FOR NATIONAL AYUSH MISSION
745. SHRI JAYADEV GALLA:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that under the National AYUSH Mission (NAM) there is a huge
difference between sanctioned/approved funds and alocated funds during the last five
financial years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, financial year-wise; and

(c) whether the Government is taking any measures to alocate al approved funds for NAM
from the current year onwards and if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND
SPORTSAND ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(@ & (b): Under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission (NAM)
there is no huge difference between sanctioned/approved funds and funds alocated to
different States/UTs. The status of sanctioned/approved funds and funds allocated to different
States’UTs during last five financial yearsis furnished as below:

(Rs. In Crore)

Y ear Amount sanctioned/ approved | Actual allocation madeto StatesUTs
2015-16 331.01 331.01
2016-17 417.52 417.11
2017-18 489.81 489.08
2018-19 457.79 456.49
2019-20 495.50 494.91

(c):  Inview of above, question does not arise.



